FIG WORLD CUP

AEROBIC GYMNASTICS

4" International Open Competition
Cantanhede | Portugal
28" February - 2" March 2014

Aerobic Gymnastics
FIG World Cup & 4™ International Open Competition
Cantanhede POR, 28"- 2" March 2013

Detailed Schedule:

Wednesday,

Thursday,

Friday,

Saturday,

Sunday,

Monday,

26/02/2014

27/02/2014

09.30-10:30
11:00-12:30
14:30-15.00

All day: Arrival of Delegations and accreditation at Pavilhdo Marialvas

All day: Training sessions by schedule

Orientation Meeting for all Head of Delegations, Coaches and Judges
Judges briefing
Rehearsal of the Official Opening Ceremony

(COMPULSORY FOR ALL NATIONS with maximum 10 competitors by nation)

20.00-21.00

28/02/2014

08.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
12.30-13.30
14.00-14.05
14.05-16.00
16.00-16.30
16.30-17.00
17.00-19.00
19.00-19.15
19.15-19.51

01/03/2014

08.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
12.30-13.30
14.00-14.15
14.15-18.00
18.00-18.30
18.30-19.14

02/03/2014
08.30-10.30
09.00-10.00
10.30-12.30
14.30-16.00
16.15-16.30
16.30-17.15
17.15-17.45
17.45-18.35
18.35-18.45
18.45-19.00
20.00

03/03/2014

Rehearsal of the official ceremonies (Opening, Awards & Closing)
by LOC in the Competition Hall

IOC &Youth Training Sessions

WC Training Sessions

Judges meeting

Opening: Coming in of nations (2x8 counts)

Youth International Open Competition (IND-MP-TR-GR)
Awards Ceremony

Break

IOC Qualifications - AG1 IW - TR

Official Opening Ceremony (all nations)

World Cup Quialifications (IM-MP-GR)

IOC Training Sessions

WC Training Sessions

Judges Meeting

Opening Presentations (LOC)

IO Quialifications AG2 IW & Finals AG1
Awards Ceremony

World Cup Quialifications (IW-TR)

Training session for the WC Finalists
Judge’s Meeting

IOC Finals AG2 & Awards Ceremony
IOC Finals Seniors & Awards Ceremony
Opening Ceremony

World Cup Finals (IM-MP-GR)
Award Ceremony & Break

World Cup Finals (IW-TR)

Award Ceremony

Closing Ceremony

Final Banquet

All day: Departure of the delegations

Lisbon, 12nd February 2014



