

Aerobic Gymnastics FIG World Cup & 4th International Open Competition Cantanhede POR, 28th- 2nd March 2013

Detailed Schedule:

Wednesday,	26/02/2014	All day: Arrival of Delegations and accreditation at Pavilhão Marialvas
Thursday,	27/02/2014 09.30-10:30 11:00-12:30 14:30-15.00 (COMPULSOI 20.00-21.00	All day: Training sessions by schedule Orientation Meeting for all Head of Delegations, Coaches and Judges Judges briefing Rehearsal of the Official Opening Ceremony RY FOR ALL NATIONS with maximum 10 competitors by nation) Rehearsal of the official ceremonies (Opening, Awards & Closing) by LOC in the Competition Hall
Friday,	28/02/2014 08.00-11.30 11.30-13.00 12.30-13.30 14.00-14.05 14.05-16.00 16.00-16.30 16.30-17.00 17.00-19.00 19.00-19.15 19.15-19.51	IOC &Youth Training Sessions WC Training Sessions Judges meeting Opening: Coming in of nations (2x8 counts) Youth International Open Competition (IND-MP-TR-GR) Awards Ceremony Break IOC Qualifications - AG1 IW - TR Official Opening Ceremony (all nations) World Cup Qualifications (IM-MP-GR)
Saturday,	01/03/2014 08.00-11.30 11.30-13.00 12.30-13.30 14.00-14.15 14.15-18.00 18.00-18.30 18.30-19.14	IOC Training Sessions WC Training Sessions Judges Meeting Opening Presentations (LOC) IO Qualifications AG2 IW & Finals AG1 Awards Ceremony World Cup Qualifications (IW-TR)
Sunday,	02/03/2014 08.30-10.30 09.00-10.00 10.30-12.30 14.30-16.00 16.15-16.30 16.30-17.15 17.15-17.45 17.45-18.35 18.35-18.45 18.45-19.00 20.00	Training session for the WC Finalists Judge's Meeting IOC Finals AG2 & Awards Ceremony IOC Finals Seniors & Awards Ceremony Opening Ceremony World Cup Finals (IM-MP-GR) Award Ceremony & Break World Cup Finals (IW-TR) Award Ceremony Closing Ceremony Final Banquet
Monday,	03/03/2014	All day: Departure of the delegations